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Dear Parent/Carer(s)

The Year 11 mock examinations begin on Monday 9t" February until Friday 6t March.
At this time of year, it is important that your child has a focused approach to all their studies and
attendance both in the buildup to the mocks and during the mock season is essential.

The schedule for exams is attached.

The mock exam series is not only a vital assessment point for their KS4 courses, but also a chance to see
what the Summer 2026 exams will look like. In the week prior to the mock series starting, we will have
an assembly to remind pupils of the exam regulations and expectations. This will be the opportunity for
pupils to ask any questions or to clarify any concerns they may have.

If there are exams for a subject your child does not study, they will attend their normal lessons.

* On any occasion where a pupil has a clash of exams; History/Geography or HSC/Food/Sport,
they will sit one paper in the morning session and the other paper in the afternoon session.

Thank you in advance for your support in ensuring your child attends school over the coming weeks
and for supporting them in their revision.

Please do not hesitate to contact either Ms Moreland (Exams Officer), Ms Hinnigan, or Mrs Sullivan
if you require any further information.

Yours sincerely
J Sullivawrv

Mrs J Sullivan
Assistant Headteacher
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Year 11 Mock Examinations

February 2026

1 2 3 4 Lunch 5
Monday 9th Feb Drama Music listening
Thursday 12th Feb HSC, Food, Sport HSC, Food, Sport *
Monday 23rd Feb English P1 Biology P1
Tuesday 24th Feb History* P1/ Geography P1 History P1/ Geography* P1
Wednesday 25th Feb Maths P1 Chemistry P1
Thursday 26th Feb Spanish Listening/Reading Normal RE P1
Friday 27th Feb Maths P2 Lessons Physics P1
Mon 2nd March English P2 Biology P2
Tuesday 3rd March Maths P3 Spanish writing
Wednesday 4th March History P2/ Geography* P2 History* P2/ Geography P2
Thursday 5th March RE P2 Chemistry P2
Friday 6th March Physics P2 Catch up session

Ofsted

Good
Provider

On any occasion where a pupil has a clash of exams; History/Geography or HSC/Food/Sport, they
will sit one paper in the morning session and the other paper in the afternoon session.
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